

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2007

Balmukund Chandulal Trivedi & Anr. ... Appellants
v/s.
Umesh Trading Company & Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Ketki Gokhale i/by Mr. Avinash Gokhale for the Appellants.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 12TH NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. The Respondents remain unrepresented despite being duly informed about today's listing for final hearing pursuant to the order dated 3rd November 2025.
2. In order to afford a final opportunity to the Respondents, the matter is adjourned.
3. List the matter for final hearing on 27th November 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)