

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2007

Balmukund Chandulal Trivedi & Anr. ... Appellants
v/s.
Umesh Trading Co. & Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Ketki Gokhale a/w Shoeb Ansari i/by A.M.Gokhale for the Appellants.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 27TH NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. At the request of the Advocate for the Appellants, list the matter on 4th December 2025.
2. The Advocate for the Appellants is permitted to file a consolidated list of dates and events, written submissions - structured as a point-wise reply to the Opponents' contentions along with supporting case law, before the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)