

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2007**

Shri. Balmukund Chandulal Trivedi & Anr. ... Appellants  
V/s.  
M/s. Umesh Trading Company & Anr. ... Respondents

---

Ms. Ketki Gokhale i/by. A. M. Gokhale for Appellants.  
Ms. Urmila K. Snail (V.C.) for Respondent No. 1.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.  
DATED : 4TH DECEMBER 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. The Advocate for the Appellants shall file and serve the written submissions along with supporting case laws within a period of one week from today.
2. The Advocate for the Respondents submits that she shall endeavor to have the matter amicably settled, provided that the Appellants file an appropriate application to that effect.
3. The Appellants may make an application within a period of one week from today.
4. List the matter on 22<sup>nd</sup> December 2025 under the caption "for directions".

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**