

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.38 OF 2007

Shri Balmukund Chandulal
Trivedi & Anr.

... Appellants

V/s.

M/s. Umesh Trading Company & Anr.

... Respondents

Ms. Ketki Gokhale(VC) i/by A. M. Gokhale for the Appellants.
Ms. U.K. Sanil (VC) for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 22ND JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Respondents submits that the Appellant's Advocate have forwarded a proposal for settlement and she intends to consider the same.
2. She accordingly seeks an adjournment. At her request, the matter is adjourned.
3. The Registry to verify and list the correct name of the Advocate for Respondent No.2 stated on today's board.
4. List the matter on 6th February 2026 under the caption 'for settlement.'

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)