

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2007

Shri. Balmukund Chandulal Trivedi And Anr. ...Appellants

**Versus**

M-s. Umesh Trading Company And Anr. ...Respondents

SNEHA  
NITIN  
CHAVAN

Digitally signed  
by SNEHA  
NITIN CHAVAN  
Date: 2026.03.12  
11:42:55 +0530

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2305 OF 2005  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1349 OF 2018

\*\*\*\*

None for the Appellants.  
Ms. Urmila Sanil for Respondent No.2.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. None for the Appellant.
2. It is observed from the order dated 06.02.2026 that the matter was to be listed under the caption for Settlement along with First Appeal No. 2305/2005.
3. Since none appears for the Appellant, list on **23<sup>rd</sup> April 2026** under caption 'for Settlement'.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**