

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2007

Shri. Balmukund Chandulal Trivedi And Anr. ...Appellants
V/s.
M/S. Umesh Trading Company & Anr. ...Respondents

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2305 OF 2005
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1349 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2305 OF 2005

Ms. Ketki Gokhale i/b A.M.Gokhale for the Appellants.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms. Gokhale, learned Counsel appears for the Appellants and submits that the settlement talks have failed and that the matter be heard.
2. List for hearing on 25th June, 2026.